SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET — 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Date: May 10, 2005
Tape: 2A

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

TAPE 2A
005

009

018
019
022
024

025

027

060

061

062

074
077

078

080

095

102

Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Bates,
Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund

Members Excused: Senator Winters

Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Nelson

Chair Schrader
Sen. Westlund
Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Sen. Morse

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Sen. Bates

Sen. Carter
Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Sen. Westlund

Sen. Carter

Chair Schrader

Calls the meeting to order at 4:06 p.m. Opens a work session on
SB 5550 — Public Utility Commission.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended;
reads pony.

Verifies that there is no general fund in this bill.

Replies no and provides clarification.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
VOTE: 8—-0-2

Exc: Senators Carter and Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes the work session on SB 5550. Opens a work session on
SB 5551 — Treasurer of State.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended,;
reads pony.

VOTE: 9-0-1
Exc: Senator Winters
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes the work session on SB 5551. Opens a work session on
SB 5552 — Department of Energy.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended,;
reads pony.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
VOTE: 9-0-1

Exc: Senator Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes work session on SB 5552. Opens a work session on SB
5553 — Board of Medical Examiners.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended;
reads pony.

Comments on effort for this budget. Moves the bill be amended and
reported out do pass, as amended.

Appreciates sub-committee looking at performance measures and
the changes made.



SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET— 2005 SESSION 3

TAPE LOG

Date: May 10, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter

Speaker

Comments

104

107

110

130
134
140

145

EXHIBITS:

Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Sen. Nelson

Chair Schrader
Sen. Carter
Chair Schrader

Chair Schrader

Exhibit #1 — Pony for SB 5550

Exhibit #2 — Measure Materials for SB 5550

Exhibit #3 — Pony for SB 5551

Exhibit #4 — Measure Materials for SB 5551

Exhibit #5 — Pony for SB 5552

Exhibit #6 — Measure Materials for SB 5552

Exhibit #7 — Pony for SB 5553

Exhibit #8 — Measure Materials for SB 5553

Exhibit #9 — Pony for SB 5554
Exhibit #10 — Measure Materials for SB 5554

VOTE: 9-0-1
Exc: Senator Winters
Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes the work session on SB 5553. Opens a work session on
SB 5554 — Marine Board.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended,;
reads pony.

Comments on performance measures.

Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
VOTE: 9-0-1

Exc: Senator Winters

Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes the work session on SB 5554 and adjourns meeting at 4:20
p.m.



