SENATE SPECIAL COMMITTEE ON BUDGET - 2005 SESSION

TAPE LOG

Date: May 10, 2005 Tape: 2A

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
	Members Present: Senator Schrader, Chair; Senator Carter, Vice-Chair; Senators Bates, Devlin, Gordly, Johnson, Morse, Nelson, Westlund	
	Members Excused: Senator Winters	
TAPE 2A		
005	Chair Schrader	Calls the meeting to order at 4:06 p.m. Opens a work session on SB 5550 – Public Utility Commission.
009	Sen. Westlund	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended; reads pony.
018	Sen. Nelson	Verifies that there is no general fund in this bill.
019	Chair Schrader	Replies no and provides clarification.
022	Sen. Westlund	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
024	Chair Schrader	VOTE: 8-0-2
		Exc: Senators Carter and Winters
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
025	Chair Schrader	Closes the work session on SB 5550. Opens a work session on SB 5551 – Treasurer of State.
027	Sen. Morse	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended; reads pony.
060	Chair Schrader	VOTE: 9-0-1
		Exc: Senator Winters
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
061	Chair Schrader	Closes the work session on SB 5551. Opens a work session on SB 5552 – Department of Energy.
062	Sen. Bates	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended; reads pony.
074	Sen. Carter	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
077	Chair Schrader	VOTE: 9-0-1
		Exc: Senator Winters
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
078	Chair Schrader	Closes work session on SB 5552. Opens a work session on SB 5553 – Board of Medical Examiners.
080	Sen. Westlund	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended; reads pony.
095	Sen. Carter	Comments on effort for this budget. Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
102	Chair Schrader	Appreciates sub-committee looking at performance measures and the changes made.

Date: May 10, 2005

This tape log summarizes committee proceedings. For complete content and intent, please refer to the tapes.

Tape / Counter	Speaker	Comments
104	Chair Schrader	VOTE: 9-0-1
		Exc: Senator Winters
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
107	Chair Schrader	Closes the work session on SB 5553. Opens a work session on SB 5554 – Marine Board.
110	Sen. Nelson	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended; reads pony.
130	Chair Schrader	Comments on performance measures.
134	Sen. Carter	Moves the bill be amended and reported out do pass, as amended.
140	Chair Schrader	VOTE: 9-0-1
		Exc: Senator Winters
		Hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
145	Chair Schrader	Closes the work session on SB 5554 and adjourns meeting at 4:20 p.m.

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit #1 – Pony for SB 5550

Exhibit #2 – Measure Materials for SB 5550

Exhibit #3 – Pony for SB 5551

Exhibit #4 - Measure Materials for SB 5551

Exhibit #5 – Pony for SB 5552

Exhibit #6 - Measure Materials for SB 5552

Exhibit #7 – Pony for SB 5553

Exhibit #8 – Measure Materials for SB 5553

Exhibit #9 – Pony for SB 5554

Exhibit #10 - Measure Materials for SB 5554